NOVEMBER 24, 2025

BARGAINING
UPDATE

25386 AULReP

AUPE*.

ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY
CARE ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA, AND ALLEN GRAY -

NURSING CARE

LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046

Vote, town halls, your draft
agreement and wage grid

Join the important town halls to
prepare for our ratification vote

Our ratification vote will open at 8:30
a.m. Wednesday, November 26 and
close at 4:30 p.m. (1630) on Friday,
November 28.

Members will vote online by logging
in to their MyAUPE accounts.

We are holding two town halls on
November 25 to discuss our tentative
agreement and answer your important
questions.

Your negotiating team has also prepared
our draft tentative agreement and

new wage grid. Please review these
documents and share them with your
coworkers.

We look forward to discussing our
tentative agreement and answering
your questions at the town halls.

Members can also log in to their
MyAUPE account to access the Wage
Estimator Tool. Use the tool to help
calculate what your new wage would be
and estimate your retro pay if we ratify
this tentative agreement.

Join the telephone town halls

Answer your phone on November 25
to join our telephone town halls.

Your negotiating team will hold two
90-minute town halls. All you need to
do to join is answer your phone when
AUPE calls.

Tuesday, Nov. 25
12 noon and
7 p.m. (1900)

If you miss our call or need to join the
town hall late, you can join by going to
aupe.org and clicking the town hall link.
You are welcome to join as many town
halls as you would like.

Please join us to have your say on our
tentative agreement.

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -
AHS NURSING CARE
Local 041

Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca

Local 043

Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044

Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt)
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045

Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046

Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
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